GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QEUSTION NO.654
ANSWERED ON 08/02/2024

VACANCIES ACROSS GROUPS A, B & C IN ORGANIZATIONS UNDER MINISTRY OF
CULTURE

654. SHRI MUZIBULLA KHAN
SHRI NIRANJAN BISHI
SMT. SULATA DEO

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

a) whether Government is aware of the vacancies across Groups A, B & C in organizations under the Ministry of Culture?
b) whether any remedial measures have been taken to address this?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH-EASTERN
REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) & (b) Yes. In order to address the vacancies, remedial measures have been taken in Ministry of Culture by reporting vacancies to UPSC, SSC & other Recruitment agencies under Mission Recruitment Drive conducted by Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India. Accordingly 3,215 vacancies across Groups A, B & C of Ministry of Culture and its organizations have been reported to various recruitment agencies viz.
UPSC & SSC for initiating recruitment processes. Against these reported vacancies, 1,468 dossiers have been received out of which appointment letters have been issued to 1,093 candidates.
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